

RECEIVED

08-05-2016

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT I

Case No. 2015AP2443-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
Plaintiff-Respondent,
v.
RANDOLPH ARTHUR MANTIE,
Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM AN ORDER DENYING A MOTION TO
SUPPRESS EVIDENCE, ENTERED IN
MILWAUKEE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT,
THE HONORABLE TIMOTHY M. WITKOWIAK AND
THE HONORABLE DENNIS R. CIMPL, PRESIDING.

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

BRAD D. SCHIMEL
Wisconsin Attorney General

NANCY A. NOET
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1023106

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 261-5809
(608) 266-9594 (Fax)
noetna@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT	1
SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	5
I. Applicable legal principles.	5
II. The circuit court’s findings of fact are not clearly erroneous.....	6
III. Mantie is trying to create a legal issue where none exists.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Seitz v. Seitz</i> , 35 Wis. 2d 282, 151 N.W.2d 86 (1967)	7
<i>State v. Popke</i> , 2009 WI 37, 317 Wis. 2d 118, 765 N.W.2d 569	6
<i>State v. Post</i> , 2007 WI 60, 301 Wis. 2d 1, 733 N.W.2d 634	5, 6, 7
<i>State v. Young</i> , 212 Wis. 2d 417, 569 N.W.2d 84 (Ct. App. 1997)	5

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § (Rule) 809.19(3)(a)2	8
Wis. Stat. § 340.01(10)(a)-(b).....	10
Wis. Stat. § 346.46(1).....	8

	Page
Wis. Stat. § 346.46(2)(a)-(c)	9
Wis. Stat. § 346.46(2)(b) and (c)	10
Wis. Stat. § 346.46(2)(c)	8, 10
Wis. Stat. § 346.46(2)(b)	10
